



CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO.

Sheet 3 of 5 Sheets

BEING A DIVISION OF PARCEL 1, MILWAUKEE COUNTY CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 4822 IN THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 AND THE NW 1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWN 7 NORTH, RANGE 22 EAST IN THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

)SS MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

I, BRIAN E. SANDBERG, PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR S-2500, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE SURVEYED, DIVIDED AND MAPPED A DIVISION OF PARCEL 1, MILWAUKEE COUNTY CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 4822 IN THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 AND THE NW 1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWN 7 NORTH, RANGE 22 EAST IN THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY, WISCONSIN, WHICH IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 4822 BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF N. VEL R. PHILLIPS AVENUE AND THE NORTH LINE OF WEST STATE STREET; THENCE S89*24'31"W COINCIDENT WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 4822, ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF WEST STATE STREET 527.52 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE N00*52'12"W 428.08 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE N89*30'33"E 110.73 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE N00*29'27"W 16.50 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE N89*30'33"E 54.70 FEET TO THE POINT OF A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 63.50 FEET AND A CHORD BEARING N44*30'33"E 89.80 FEET; THENCE ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE 99.74 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE N89*30'35"E 299.69 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF N. VEL R. PHILLIPS AVE. THENCE S00*41'10"E COINCIDENT WITH SAID WEST LINE 507.14 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

That I have made the survey, land division, and map by the direction of MKE BLK23 LLC owner of said land.

that the map is a correct representation of all the exterior boundaries of the land surveyed and the land division thereof made,

that I have fully complied with Chapter 236 of the Wisconsin Statutes and Chapter 119 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinance in surveying, dividing and mapping the same. Per Wis. Stat 236.21 (1), this certificate has the same force and effect as an affidavit.

DATE: 10/19/22

Brian E. Sandber

Professional Land Surveyor Number: 2500



/

	CERTIFIE	D SURVEY MAP	NO	Sheet 4 of 5 Sheets
ר	BEING A DIVISION OF PARCEL THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 NORTH, RANGE 22 EAST IN T	AND THE NW 1/4 OF THE	NE1/4 OF SECTION 2	29, TOWN 7
	EN	ITITY OWNER'S CERTIFICA	ſE	
owner, certifies th mapped and dedic	duly organized and existin at said entity caused the cated as represented on ne Wisconsin Statutes and	e land described on this this map in accordance	certified survey m with the requireme	nap to be surveyed, divided, ents of
In consideration o	f the approval of the mo	ap by the Milwaukee Com	mon Council, the	undersigned agrees:
systems lines or o	es to provide electric pow cables to all lots in the underground in easement	certified survey map (oth	ier than already e	ion or communications xisting lines and cables)
this agreement is	binding on the undersigr	ned and successors and	assigns.	
Date: <u>OCF 19</u> MKE BLK23 LLC By: Peter Feigin	, 2022 U Lerry President			
	<u>Wisconsi</u> n <u>Milwauke</u> e			
COUNTY OF	Milwaukee			
Peter Feigin, I instrument, ar instrument as Notary Signati		LLC, to me known to be uch President and acknow gr`of said entity, by its c	the person who e wledged that he e:	executed the foregoing
Notary Public, My commissio		NSin annt		
				BRIAN BRIAN SANDBERG S-2500 PORT WASHINGTON WISCONSIN 10/19/22 V D SUR VE
			This instrume	NT DRAFTED BY BRIAN E. SANDBERG

CERTIFIED	SURVEY	ΜΔΡ	NO
			INC.

Sheet 5 of 5 Sheets

BEING A DIVISION OF PARCEL 1, MILWAUKEE COUNTY CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 4822 IN THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 AND THE NW 1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWN 7 NORTH, RANGE 22 EAST IN THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

CERTIFICATE OF CITY TREASURER

I, Spencer Coggs, being the duly elected and acting City Treasurer of the City of Milwaukee, certify that in accordance with the records in the office of the City Treasurer of the City of Milwaukee there are no unpaid taxes or unpaid special assessments on the land included in this certified survey map.

Per Wis. Stat. 75.06 and 74.87, the City of Milwaukee collects property taxes and enforces nonpayment of same on parcels in the City of Milwaukee. Per Wis. Stat. 74.83, the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee County entered into an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement approved by Council Resolution 901408, whereby the city is the sole collector and enforcer of property taxes for parcels in the city.

10/20/2022 Date:

armon J. Kenjhor, DEPUTY Spencer Coggs City Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK REGARDING COMMON COUNCIL APPROVAL

I certify that this certified survey map was approved under Resolution File No. <u>AAC991</u>, adopted by the Common Council of the

City of Milwaukee on <u>11-1-2027</u>

Date: 11-8-2022 Owozarski, Clerk, City of Milwaukee SR. Jan



THIS INSTRUMENT DRAFTED BY BRIAN E. SANDBERG